SCHOOL DISTRICT 5

wil@»y SOUTHEAST KOOTENAY

TO: Parents of Bus Students

FROM: Joe Tank, Manager of Operations
Date: November 2", 2021

RE: Bus Route Time Changes

Please be advised that effective Monday November 8t , 2021, the Silvercreek/Westview bus
route will now start 3 minutes earlier, pick up times will reflect this 3 minutes for all students.
Please refer to attached revised bus schedule for stop times. Thank you for your attention to
this matter.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this, please contact me at joe.tank@sd5.bc.ca.

Thank you.

Joe Tank, Manager of Operations

Ph: 250-417-2068

Fax:  250-489-5460

940 Industrial Road #1, Cranbrook, BC V1C 4C6 ¢ Tel: 250-426-4201 e Fax: 250-489-5460 ¢ www.sdS.bc.ca



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.5 (Southeast Kootenay)
BUS ROUTE C16 WESTVIEW-SILVERCREEK
Bus No. 5058A - Sarah Kimber - updated 0ct 28, 2021

*Means Use Overhead Lights

Schedule AM Stop
Stop Schedule PM
Bus Shop 07:17 Bus Shop 02:55
1 2117 John Rd 07:23 AMYWOODLAND SCHOOL 03:03
2 Badger Road 07:26 'GORDON TERRACE SCHOOL (Back) 03:17
3 5095 - Hwy 3/95 07:27 MOUNTBAKER (Bus Transfers) 03:25
4 ‘Mailboxes-Westview Rd 07:28 STEEPLES SCHOOL 03:27
5 3074 Westview Rd 07:29 ‘Quad Ball Park 03:32
6 3036 Westview Rd 07:30 2117 John Rd 0344
7 2988 Westview Rd 07:32 Badger Rd 03:47
8 2960 Westview Rd 07:33 5095 - Hwy 3/95 03:50
9 2914 Westview Rd 07:34 MailBoxes-Westview Rd ~ 03:51
10 5122 Hwy 3/95 07:35 ~ Parent Must Pick Up
11 5038 Hwy 3/95 (One Of The Family Pets) 07:37 3074 Westview Rd 03:52
12 4970 Hwy 3/95 07:38 3036 Westview Rd 03:53
13 Mills Rd/4770 Hwy 3/95 07:39 2988 Westview Rd 03:54
14 ‘Read Road 07:40 2960 Westview Rd 03:55
15 * 3149 Silver Springs Dr 07:42 2914 Westview Rd 03:56
16 3549 Silver Springs Dr 07:43 5122 Hwy 3/95 03:57
17 4249 Silver Springs Dr 07.44 5038 Hwy 3/95 (One Of The Family Pets) - 03:58
18 4853 Silver Springs Dr 07:45 4970 Hwy 3/95 03:59
19 Highland Rd (Turn Around ) 07:47 Mills Rd 04:00
20 4462 Silver Springs Dr 07:48 Read Road 04:01
21 3850 Silver Springs Dr 07:49 664 Silver Creek Rd , 04:03
22 3450 Silver Springs Dr 07:50 3149 Silver Springs Dr 04.04
23 664 SilverCreek Road 07:51 13549 Silver Springs Dr 04.05
24 Caldwell Road 07:53 4249 Silver Springs Dr 04:06
25 * Quad Ball Park 08:02 4853 Silver Springs Dr | 04:07
STEEPLES SCHOOL 08:08 Highland Rd (Turn Around) 04:08
MOUNT BAKER (Bus Transfers) 08:15 4462 Silver Springs Dr - 04:09
AMYWOODLAND SCHOOL 08:20 3850 Silver Springs Dr 04:10
GORDON TERRACE SCHOOL (Back)  08:25 3450 Silver Springs Dr - 04:11
e Caldwell Road - 0412
Bus Shop 08:30
' - | ‘Bus Shop - 04:20




